

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 77 of 2023

Smt Lata Rajpoot & anr **Versus** Akeel Qureshi & Ors

11.09.2023	Mr. G. P. Shukla, Counsel for the appellants. None for the respondents though notice has already been effected. Even when the case is called in the second round, no representation is made on behalf of the respondents. Heard. This is an admitted appeal. Let paper book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules within a period of 10 weeks. Thereafter, list this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Ajay