

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.77 of 2023

Smt. Lata Rajpoot & Another **Versus** Akeel Qureshi & Others

15/12/2023	Shri Gyan Prakash Shukla, Advocate for the Appellants. Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that there are chances of settlement, therefore, the case may be fixed before the Lok Adalat. Since the Lok Adalat is already scheduled to be held on 16th of December, 2023 i.e. tomorrow, we deem it appropriate to fix the case before the ensuing Lok Adalat i.e. on 16/12/2023. A copy of this order be also sent to the Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Committee forthwith to do the needful. Certified copy today. <table><tr><td>SD/-</td><td>SD/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Goutam Bhaduri)</td><td>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	SD/-	SD/-	(Goutam Bhaduri)	(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)	Judge	Judge
SD/-	SD/-						
(Goutam Bhaduri)	(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)						
Judge	Judge						
ashu							