

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 77 of 2023

Smt Lata Rajpoot & Another **Versus** Akeel Qureshi & Others

09.07.2024	Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, Counsel for the appellants. No representation is made on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the paper book is being filed within a few days. A week's time is granted to file the same. In the meanwhile, considering the issue, in order to avoid multiplicity of the proceedings, <i>status-quo</i>, as it exists today in respect of the suit property shall be maintained by the parties. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Amit Patel	