

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 77 of 2023****SMT LATA RAJPOOT & ANOTHER *versus* AKEEL QURESHI****Order Sheet**

27.11.2024	Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
AMIT PATEL	