

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 77 of 2023****SMT LATA RAJPOOT *versus* AKEEL QURESHI****Order Sheet**

05/03/2025	Mr. Ishan Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on IA No. 03/2025 – application for extension of time in filing paper book. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Appellant is permitted to file paper book within three weeks. List the case after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	