

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 77 of 2023****SMT LATA RAJPOOT *versus* AKEEL QURESHI****Order Sheet**

01/08/2025	Shri Gyan Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on I.A.NO.5, application for condonation of delay in filing paper book Upon consideration, the same is allowed. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Deepti	