



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 77 of 2023

SMT LATA RAJPOOT *versus* AKEEL QURESHI

Order Sheet

27/11/2025	Mr. Saket Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, the arguing counsel, is not feeling well today and is therefore not available. Accordingly, he prays for some time to advance the arguments. In view of the above, list this case a week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ruchi	